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Palos Verdes Tariff Area (Los Angeles County Region)
RESIDENTIAL METERED SERVICE

APPLICABILITY
Applicable to all metered water service provided to single-family residential customers.

TERRITORY
Palos Verdes Service Area:
Palos Verdes Estates, Rolling Hills, Rolling Hills Estates, Lomita, Rancho Palos Verdes,
San Pedro, and vicinity, Los Angeles County.

RATES 1 CCF is 100 cubic feet (approximately 748 gallons)
Quantity Rates:
For 1 - 6 CCF, per CCF $2.1150 (1
For 7 to 17 CCF, per CCF $8.4557 (n
For 18 to 25 CCF, per CCF $10.5694 (1
For over 25 CCF, per CCF $15.8535 (1
Service Charge: Per Meter Per Month
For 5/8 x 3/4 - inch meter $S42.60 (1
For 3/4 - inch meter $63.90
For Fire Sprinkler with 1 - inch meter $43.87
For 1-inch meter $106.50
For 1-1/2 - inch meter $213.00
For 2 - inch meter $340.80
For 3 -inch meter $639.00
For 4 - inch meter $1,065.00
For 6 - inch meter $2,130.00
For 8 - inch meter $3,408.00
For 10 - inch meter $4,899.00
For 12 - inch meter $7,029.00
For 14 - inch meter $9,585.00 )]

The service charge is a readiness-to-serve charge that is applicable to all metered service and to
which is added the charge for water used computed at the quantity rates.
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SPECIAL CONDITIONS

1. Qualifying low-income individually metered residential customers are eligible for credits
as shown on Schedule CAP.

2. All bills are subject to the following tariff schedules: Schedule UF (CPUC reimbursement
fee) and_applicable surcharges and surcredits on Schedule RSF (Rate Support Fund),
Schedule CAP (Customer Assistance Program), and Schedule AS (Additional Surcharges
and Surcredits).

3. Fire sprinkler rate: A single-family residence with a meter size that has a “fire sprinkler”
rate (listed above) is eligible for that rate if: (a) the customer is paying for service where
a residential fire sprinkler system is required/requested to be installed by local fire or
building codes; (b) a smaller meter would be large enough to provide adequate service
in the absence of the additional demand needed to supply water to the system; (c) the
sprinkler system is served through the meter providing residential water service; and (d)
the customer requests the “fire sprinkler” rate. The Company may seek verification that
the above criteria are met. This service will be considered a general metered service,
and not a fire service, so the rules and conditions for general metered service shall

apply.

4. Water Expense Increase: Beginning on January 1, 2025, rates in this area will reflect a
6.0% revenue increase due to higher charges by West Basin Municipal Water District.
This caused quantity rates to go up by the following amounts: $0.1515 /CCF for Tier 1
usage, $0.6056 /CCF for Tier 2 usage, $S0.7570 /CCF for Tier 3 usage, and $1.1355 /CCF
for Tier 4 usage. Amounts collected from these quantity rate increases will be tracked in
a balancing account, as required by Section 792.5 of the Public Utilities Code. The
monthly service charge for a 5/8 x %-inch meter changed by $0.00.

5. Temporary Surcharge to Recover Peninsula Water Reliability Project Costs: Customers
will receive a surcharge of $0.2832 per one CCF (approximately 748 gallons) of water
used for a period of 24 months starting April 1, 2025.
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